FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPRO	VAL
OMB Number:	3235-0287
Estimated average burden	
h	0.5

Check this box Section 16. For may continue. S	m 4 or Form 5 d	bligations		STATE		d pursu	ant to Sect	ion 16(a)	of the S	ecurit	ies Exchan	ge Act o	of 1934	RSHIP		OMB Number: Estimated ave hours per resp	rage burden	3235-0287 0.5
1. Name and Addre		-				Issuer	Name and	I Ticker or			mpany Act bol	01 1940		5. Rela (Check	tionship of Re all applicable Director	eporting Person(s e) X		vner
(Last) C/O BAIN CAI 111 HUNTING		2	iddle)			Date o 1/11/20	f Earliest T 004	ransactio	n (Mont	h/Day	/Year)				Officer (gi below)	ve title X See Footnote	Delow)	pecify
(Street) BOSTON	MA	02	199		4.	If Ame	ndment, D	ate of Ori	ginal Fil	ed (M	onth/Day/Y	ear)		6. Indiv	Form filed	/Group Filing (Ch I by One Reportir I by More than Or	ig Person	,
(City)	(State)	(Zi	p)															
1. Title of Security	(Instr 2)	-	Table	I - Non-D			Securiti	es Acq	uired	-	posed o			5. Amou		6. Ownership	7. Nature c	fIndiroot
1. The of Security	y (msu: 3)			Date (Month/Day		Exec if any	ution Date,	Transa Code	action (Instr.	Disp	osed Of (D)	(Instr. 3	4 and 5)	Securitie Benefici Followin Transac	es ally Owned Ig Reported tion(s)	Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		Ownership
Common Stock,	, \$0.01 par v	value		11/11/2	004)4		Code	v	Amount (A) or (D) 541,715 D		Price \$1.66	(Instr. 3	671,901	I	See Footnote ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾		
			Tab	le II - Der	ivati	ve Se	curities	Acqui	red, D	l	sed of,	or Be	 neficial	ly Owne	d		(4)(5)(7)	
1. Title of				(e.g	., pu	its, ca	ulls, war	rants, o	optior	ns, c	onvertib	le sec	curities)		a Number of	10	44. Notore
Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	if any	eemed ition Date, h/Day/Year)		Insactio (Instr. 8	 Derivat Securit Acquir Dispos 	tive	6. Date Expira (Month	tion D	cisable and ate Year)	Secu			8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exerci	sable	Expiration Date	Title		Amount or Number of Shares		Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)		
1. Name and Addre		<u>I S</u>	(Mi	iddle)														
C/O BAIN CAI 111 HUNTING																		
(Street) BOSTON	MA	L	02	199														
(City)	(Sta	te)	(Zij	p)														
1. Name and Addre		ng Person [*] ELD PARTN	ERS	<u>III L P</u>														
(Last) 111 HUNTING	(Firs TON AVEN		(Mi	iddle)														
(Street) BOSTON	MA	L	02	199														
(City)	(Sta	te)	(Zij	p)														
1. Name and Addre		ng Person [*] OPPORTUN	ITIES	<u>S LP</u>														
(Last) 111 HUNTING	(Firs TON AVEN		(Mi	iddle)														
(Street) BOSTON	MA		02	199														
(City)	(Sta	te)	(Zij	p)														
1. Name and Addre		-																
(Last) 111 HUNTING	(Firs		(Mi	iddle)														

(Street)		
BOSTON	MA	02199
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Addre	ss of Reporting Person*	
	HIGH YIELD PAH	RTNERS II L P
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
111 HUNTING	FON AVENUE	
(Street)		
BOSTON	MA	02199
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
Explanation of Res	000505:	

Explanation of Responses:

1. Jonathan S. Lavine, as the sole managing member of Sankaty Investors, LLC ("SI"), SI, as the sole general partner of Bain Capital V Mezzanine Partners, L.P. ("BCMP"), and BCMP, as the sole general partner of BCM Capital Partners, L.P. ("BCM") may each be deemed to share voting and dispositive power with respect to the 505,715 shares held by BCM. Mr. Lavine, SI and BCMP disclaim beneficial ownership of such shares except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein.

2. Jonathan S. Lavine, as the sole managing member of Sankaty Investors II, LLC ("SI II"), SI II, as the sole managing member of Sankaty High Yield Asset Investors II, LLC ("SAI II") and SAI II, as the sole general partner of Sankaty High Yield Partners II, L.P. ("SP II") may each be deemed to share voting and dispositive power with respect to the 170,257 shares held by SP II. Mr. Lavine, SI II and SAI II disclaim beneficial ownership of such shares except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein.

3. Jonathan S. Lavine, as the sole managing member of Sankaty Investors III, LLC ("SI III"), SI III, as the sole managing member of Sankaty High Yield Asset Investors III, LLC ("SAI III"), and SAI III, as the sole general partner of Sankaty High Yield Partners III, L.P. ("SP III") may each be deemed to share voting and dispositive power with respect to the 170,257 shares held by SP III. Mr. Lavine, SI III and SAI III disclaim beneficial ownership of such shares except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein.

4. Jonathan S. Lavine, as the sole managing member of Sankaty Credit Member, LLC ("SC Member"), SC Member, as the sole managing member of Sankaty Credit Opportunities Investors, LLC ("SCO Investors"), and SCO Investors, as the sole general partner of Sankaty Credit Opportunities, L.P. ("SCO") may each be deemed to share voting and dispositive power with respect to the 170,257 shares held by SCO. Mr. Lavine, SC Member and SCO Investors disclaim beneficial ownership of such shares except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein.

5. Jonathan S. Lavine is a member of Bain Capital Investors, LLC ("BCI") which is (i) the general partner of Bain Capital Partners V, L.P. ("BCP V") and Bain Capital Partners IV, L.P. ("BCP IV"), which is in turn the sole general partner of Bain Capital Fund IV, L.P. ("Fund IV") and the managing partner of Information Partners ("IP"), (ii) the sole member of the management committee of BCIP Associates ("BCIP") and BCIP Trust Associates, L.P. ("BCIPTA") and (iii) the managing partner of each of BCIP Trust Associates II ("BCIPTA II") and BCIP Trust Associates II-B ("BCIPTA II-B"). (see footnote 7)

7. Additionally, he and/or entities affiliated with him are partners of BCIP, BCIPTA and BCIPTA II. Accordingly, he, BCI and BC IV may be deemed to share voting and dispositive power with respect to the shares held by Fund IV, Remarks:

(6)BCM, SP II, SP III, and SCO are parties to a Stock Transfer Agreement dated as of March 23, 2003 and a Stockholder Selling Agreement dated as of August 2, 2004 and consequently may be considered to acting as a group with the other persons and entities party thereto. The Reporting Person disclaim beneficial ownership of all such shares held by such parties and make this filing on behalf of themselves only.

<u>/s/ Jonathan S. Lavine</u> ** Signature of Reporting Person <u>11/15/2004</u> Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly. * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

Attachment to Form 4

Pursuant to Instruction 5(b)(v) of the General Instructions to Form 4, this Form 4 is also being filed on behalf of the Reporting Persons set forth below. All of the information set forth in the Attached Form 4 for Jonathan S. Lavine is the same for the Reporting Persons set forth below unless otherwise noted.

TABLE I: Non-Derivative Securities

Name and Address of Reporting Person Securities Disposed of (D) Amount Amount of Securities Beneficially 0wned Following Reported Transaction(s) **Ownership** Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) Nature of Indirect Beneficial **Ownership** BCM Capital Partners, L.P. 13,252 505,715 D Sankaty High Yield Partners II, L.P. 4,462 , 170,257 D Sankaty High Yield Partners III, L.P. 4,462 170,257 D Sankaty Credit Opportunities, L.P. 4,462 170,257 D Bain Capital V Mezzanine Partners, L.P. 13,252 505,715 Т (1)Sankaty High Yield Asset Investors II, LLC 4,462 170,257 Ι (2) Sankaty High Yield Asset Investors III, LLC

```
4,462
170,257
Ι
(3)
Sankaty Credit Opportunities
Investors, LLC
4,462
170,257
Ι
(4)
Sankaty Investors, LLC
13,252
505,715
Ι
(1)
Sankaty Investors II, LLC
4,462
170,257
Ι
(2)
Sankaty Investors III, LLC
4,462
170,257
Ι
(3)
Sankaty Credit Member, LLC
4,462
170,257
Ι
(4)
Bain Capital Fund IV, L.P.
282,410
10,776,811
Ι
(5)
Information Partners
9,942
379,389
Ι
(5)
BCIP Associates
16,372
624,744
Ι
(5)
BCIP Trust Associates, L.P.
9,721
370,979
Т
(5)
Bain Capital Partners V, L.P.
196,499
7,498,439
т
(5)
BCIP Trust Associates II
101
3,841
Т
(5)
BCIP Trust Associates II-B
32
1,212
Ι
(5)
```

(1) Jonathan S. Lavine, as the sole managing member of Sankaty Investors, LLC ("SI"), SI, as the sole general partner of Bain Capital V Mezzanine Partners, L.P. ("BCMP"), and BCMP, as the sole general partner of BCM Capital Partners, L.P. ("BCM") may each be deemed to share voting and dispositive power with respect to the 505,715 shares held by BCM. Mr. Lavine, SI and BCMP disclaim beneficial ownership of such shares except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein.
 (2) Jonathan S. Lavine, as the sole managing member of Sankaty Investors II, LLC ("SI II"), SI II, as the sole managing

(2) Jonathan S. Lavine, as the sole managing member of Sankaty Investors II, LLC ("SI II"), SI II, as the sole managing member of Sankaty High Yield Asset Investors II, LLC ("SAI II") and SAI II, as the sole general partner of Sankaty High Yield Partners II, L.P. ("SP II") may each be deemed to share voting and dispositive power with respect to the 170,257 shares held by SP II. Mr. Lavine, SI II and SAI II disclaim beneficial ownership of such shares except to

the extent of their pecuniary interest therein.
(3) Jonathan S. Lavine, as the sole managing member of Sankaty Investors III, LLC ("SI III"), SI III, as the sole managing member of Sankaty High Yield Asset Investors III, LLC ("SAI III"), and SAI III, as the sole general partner of Sankaty High Yield Partners III, L.P. ("SP III") may each be deemed to share voting and dispositive power with respect to the 170,257 shares held by SP III. Mr. Lavine, SI III and SAI III disclaim beneficial ownership of such shares except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein.
(4) Jonathan S. Lavine, as the sole managing member of Sankaty Credit Member, LLC ("SC Member"), SC Member, as the sole general partner of Sankaty Credit Opportunities Investors, LLC ("SCO Investors"), and SCO Investors, as the sole general partner of Sankaty Credit Opportunities, L.P. ("SCO") may each be deemed to share voting and dispositive power with respect to the 170,257 shares held by SCO. Mr. Lavine, SC Member and SCO Investors disclaim beneficial ownership of such shares except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein.
(5) Jonathan S. Lavine is a member of Bain Capital Investors, LLC ("BCT") which is in turn the sole general partner of Bain Capital Partners IV, L.P. ("BCP V"), which is in turn the sole general partner of Bain Capital Fund IV, L.P. ("Fund IV") and the managing partner of Information Partners ("IP"), (ii) the sole member of the managing partner of each of BCIP Trust Associates, L.P.
("BCIPTA") and (iii) the managing partner of each of BCIP Trust Associates II ("BCIPTA III-B"). Additionally, he and/or entities affiliated with him are partners of BCIP, BCIPTA and BCIPTA II. Accordingly, he, BCI and BC IV may be deemed to share voting and dispositive power with respect to the shares held by Fund IV, BCP V, IP, BCIPTA, BCIPTA II and BCIPTA II-B. Mr. Lavine, BC IV, and BCI Idicalim beneficial ownership of all such shares except to the extent of their pecuniary interest of BCIP, RCIPTA and BC

Signature of Reporting Persons:

SANKATY INVESTORS, LLC, for itself, on behalf of itself in its capacity as general partner of Bain Capital V Mezzanine Partners, L.P., and on behalf of Bain Capital V Mezzanine Partners, L.P. in its capacity as general partner of BCM Capital Partners, L.P.

SANKATY INVESTORS II, LLC, for itself, on behalf of itself in its capacity as managing member of Sankaty High Yield Asset Investors II, LLC, and on behalf of Sankaty High Yield Asset Investors II, LLC in its capacity as general partner of Sankaty High Yield Partners II, L.P.

SANKATY INVESTORS III, LLC, for itself, on behalf of itself in its capacity as managing member of Sankaty High Yield Asset Investors III, LLC, and on behalf of Sankaty High Yield Asset Investors III, LLC in its capacity as general partner of Sankaty High Yield Partners III, L.P.

SANKATY CREDIT MEMBER, LLC, for itself, on behalf of itself in its capacity as managing member of Sankaty Credit Opportunities Investors, LLC, and on behalf of Sankaty Credit Opportunities Investors, LLC in its capacity as general partner of Sankaty Credit Opportunities, L.P.

/s/ Jonathan S. Lavine

Name: Jonathan S. Lavine Title: Managing Director

/s/ Jonathan S. Lavine

Jonathan S. Lavine

Attachment to Form 4.doc